

February 17, 2021

Mr. Robert Labulis Hamden Building Department 2750 Dixwell Avenue Hamden, CT 06518

## **Re: Letter of Professional Opinion**

Project:	CT2035 – LTE 6C AWS/7C Upper D/5G 850 Hamden 975 Mix Avenue Hamden, CT 06514
Owner:	Chestnut Hill North LLC
Engineer:	CENTEK Engineering, Inc, 63-2 North Branford Road, Branford, CT 06405

**Contractor:** SLU Telecommunications

## Centek Project No.: 18000.36

Building Permit No.: 7261

Dear Mr. Labulis,

We are providing this "Letter of Professional Opinion" with regard to the structural components at the above referenced project.

The following are the basis for substantiating compliance with construction documents prepared by Centek Engineering, Inc. dated 03/06/2019 Rev.1, Structural Analysis Report prepared by Centek Engineering, Inc. dated 02/28/2018 Rev.1 and Mount Analysis Report prepared by Centek Engineering, Inc. dated 09/28/2018:

□ Field observations of completed construction on 02/16/2021.

The work under this Contract has been reviewed and found, to the Engineer's best knowledge, information and belief, to be completed in general compliance with the documents prepared by this office.

Sincerely Carlo F. Centore, PE Principal